
K.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended April 19, 1961 
(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures) 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Fran-
cisco 

Amount of "borrowings 
Number of banks indebted 

$ 26 
188 

5 
32 

3 
31 

3 
20 

1 
9 

1 
11 

3 
7 

6 
35 

1 
4 

1 
15 

2 
22 

0 .1 
2 

Total number of banks in group 5,915 261 460 478 540 415 393 969 461 464 723 610 141 
Required reserves (previous period): 

Borrowing banks 
All banks in group 1 220 

5,988 
35 

442 
41 

1,033 
19 

433 
9 

463 
9 

337 
8 

513 
58 

1,035 
7 

2 8 3 
18 

2 5 8 
14 

371 
2 

449 369 
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 

Borrowing banks 
All banks in group \ 11.8 

0.4 
15.2 
1.1 

8.3 
0.3 

15.1 
0.7 

12.3 
0.2 

10.6 
0.3 

33-2 
0 . 6 

1 0 . 6 
0 . 6 

9.6 
0.4 

6.7 
0.4 

13.7 
0.5 

5.8 
* 

Banks with borrowings in excess of 40# 
of required reserves: 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks 

$ 6.4 
25 

1 
4 

1 
4 

0.3 
3 

0 . 1 
l 

— 2 
2 

1 
2 

- - 1 
9 

- - - -

Borrowing banks indebted in a l l of 
past 6 periods: 

Amount of borrowings (current 
Ratio to t o t a l borrowings period) \ 4.7 

18.1 
0.3 
6.5 

* 
0.4 

1 
31.8 

- - * 
2.1 

1 
4 9 . 3 

1 
1 3 . 0 

0.4 
51.5 

1 
26.6 

- - - -

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
All of past 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not indebted during past 6 periods 
NfYPTP • 4 t a -Z> ' ' 

25 
8 9 

491 
^310 

4 
9 

81 
167 

1 
12 
86 

. 3.61 

9 
18 
72 

379 

" 4 
4o 

496 

1 
11 
42 

361 

2 
4 

16 
371 

2 
1 6 

77 
874 

1 
1 

10 
449 

7 
27 

430 

5 
5 

32 
681 

2 
4 

604 
4 

137 NOTE: Most ra t ios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to to ta l s "because of rounding. 
* Less than $50,000 or 0.1#. 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




