## BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended April 19, 1961 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

		Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks indebted	\$	26 188	5 32	3 31	3 20	1 9	1	3 7	6 35	1 4	1 15	22 2	0.1 2	~ ~
Total number of banks in group		5,915	261	460	478	540	415	393	<b>96</b> 9	461	464	723	610	141
Required reserves (previous period): Borrowing banks All banks in group	\$	220 5,988	35 442	41 1,033	19 433	9 463	9 <b>337</b>	8 513	58 1,035	7 283	18 258	14 371	2 449	 369
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group	18.50 18.50	11.8	15.2 1.1	8.3 0.3		12.3	10.6	33.2 0.6	10.6	9.6 0.4	6.7 0.4	13.7 0.5	5.8 *	
Banks with borrowings in excess of 40% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$	6.4 25	1 4	14	0.3 3	0.1		2 2	1 2			1 9	**	
Borrowing banks indebted in all of past 6 periods:  Amount of borrowings (current Ratio to total borrowings period)	\$ \$%	4.7 18.1	0.3 6.5	* 0.4	1 31.8		* 2.1	1 49.3	1 13.0	0.4 51.5		1 26.6		
MEMO: Number of banks indebted during All of past 6 periods 4 - 5 periods 1 - 3 periods Number not indebted during past 6 periods		25 89 491 5,310	4 9 81 167	1 12 86 361	9 18 72 379	 4 40 496	1 11 42 361	2 4 16 371	2 16 77 874	1 1 10 449	 7 27 430	5 5 32 681	2 4 604	  4 137

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding. \* Less than \$50,000 or 0.1%.

## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM